# OP \$165.00 5375030

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
5001314 Ontario Inc.		09/26/2018	Corporation: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intertape Polymer Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Paramount Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34232	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5375030	AIRSPACE
Registration Number:	4161522	BIO-360
Registration Number:	2087105	FASTPAK
Registration Number:	2050981	STARNET
Registration Number:	1089222	AQUA-COVER
Serial Number:	87528712	A AIRSPACE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026637271

**Email:** thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke

Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW,, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Brooke
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas W. Brooke/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0922

## **Total Attachments: 2** source=polyair assignment#page1.tif source=polyair assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0923

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 5001314 Ontario Inc., a Canadian Corporation, located and doing business at 330 Humberline Drive Toronto, Ontario Canada M9W1R5 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations and pending application:

Reg. No. 5,375,030 AIRSPACE

Reg. No. 4,161,522 BIO-360 & Design

Reg. No. 2087105 FASTPAK

Reg. No. 2,050,981 STARNET

Reg. No. 1,089,222 AQUA-COVER

Application Serial No. 87/528,712 AIRSPACE & Design

WHEREAS, Intertape Polymer Inc., a Canadian corporation located and doing business at 100 Paramount Drive, Suite 300, Sarasota, Florida 34232 ("Assignee"), has entered into an IP Assignment Agreement ("IP Assignment Agreement") with Assignor, dated on even date herewith, pursuant to which Assignee has agreed all of Assignor's right, title, interest and all of the business associated with the aforementioned marks and Trademark Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the IP Assignment Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and conveys over to Assignee, effective upon execution, the entire right, title and interest, goodwill and business associated with the marks and Trademark Registrations to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. This assignment shall bind the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0924

4.00	1.042	TATE.
1300		OR:

5001314 Ontario loc..

Name: Greg Yull

Title: President

Date: September 26, 2018

ASSIGNEE:

Intertape Polymer Inc.

By: Jugar f

Name: Gree Yull

Tille: President

Date: September 26, 2018

#60780754\_v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0925